

as outlined above.

Signature

986 Dale St. N St. Paul, Minnesota 55117 Phone (612) 719-3380 FAX (651) 917-0121 www.Ulianoproperties.com

vinny@Ulianoproperties.com License Number BC446691

## PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL# 2562 PAGE # 1 DATE 1-10-622

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:	
NAME Melro Holdings	HOME PHONE
ADDRESS 288 Avon STN.	WORK PHONE
CITY, STATE, ZIP St. Paul Mw 55103	FAX
	E-MAIL
We horsely propose to family the state of the	
We hereby propose to furnish the materials and perform the labor necessary for Romadel House Fram	Fre + Smale Danage + C. Gorders
Plumbing 10,000	
Electrical \$,000	
Heerting 15,000	
Constrution 35,000	
frfat \$ 68,000	
All material is guaranteed to be as specified, and the above work to be peri- the drawings and specifications submitted for above work and completed is with payments to be made as full.	formed in accordance with in a substantial manner for the sum of \$ 60,000 dollars,
with payments to be made as follows:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CONTRACTOR ACCEPTS VISA AND Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra cost will be executed only upon written order and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accident or delays beyond our control.	
Respectfully submitted Well Ween's	
ACCEPTANC  The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are horeby as outlined above.	CE OF PROPOSAL accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payments will be made

Date



## **PURCHASE AGREEMENT**

This form approved by the Minnesota Association of REALTORS®, which disclaims any liability arising out of use or misuse of this form. © 2021 Minnesota Association of REALTORS®, Minnetonka, MN

January

05

2022

		Date Page	-	uary	05	2022
BUYER (S): Metro Holdings, LLC Joe Steinmaus	۷.	raye	1			
501En (3)						
Buyer's earnest money in the amount of						
,						
shall be delivered to listing broker, or, if checked, to					no later tha	ın two (2) Busines:
Days after Final Acceptance Date. Buyer and Seller agree Earnest Money Holder as specified above within three Acceptance Date, whichever is later.	e that ea	arnest ı	money	shall be c	deposited in th	ne trust account o
Said earnest money is part payment for the purchase o	of the pr	roperty	locate	ed at		
Street Address: 288 Avon St N						
City of Saint Paul						
State of Minnesota, Zip Code,	, legally	descril	bed as	EX N 70 F	T LOT 4 AND EX	N 65 FT LOT 3 BLK 1
limited to, the following (collectively the "Property"): gin-ground pet containment systems (excluding collars) awnings; window shades and blinds; traverses, curtain coverings and treatments; towel rods; attached lighting water softeners; water treatment systems; water heating stremediation systems (e.g., radon, vapor intrusion); sur wall mounts; wall and ceiling speaker mounts; carpeting; detectors; doorbells; thermostats; all integrated phone and such as intranet and Internet connected hardware or detelectronics, and computers) and applicable software, per screens, doors, and heatilators; <b>ANY OF THE FOLLOWIN</b> refrigerators, trash compactors, ovens, cook-top stove work benches, intercoms, speakers, air conditioning extinguid fuel tanks and all controls, pool and spa equipment. TV satellite dishes; the above-mentioned inclusions <b>AN</b> additional monetary value, and free and clear of all liens. Notwithstanding the foregoing, leased fixtures are not in Notwithstanding the foregoing, the following item(s) are	i); sheds i and dra i and bul systems mp pum ; attache nd home evices, co rmission NG, IF B es, warn quipmer nt, propa ID the fo as and el included e exclude	s; plays apery re lbs; fan s; heatin nps; TV ed mirro e autom ontrol uns, pass BUILT-II ming drant, election ane tan ollowing ncumb d.	sets; sods, von fixturing syst / anterors; ganation sunits (caswords N: dishrawers etronic plaks and g persorance	torm sash alances, d es; plumb ems; air ex nnas, cabi rage door systems, ir other than s, codes, a nwashers, i s, microwa a air filters, d all contro onal prope s:	nes, storm do draperies, curt ing fixtures; gachange system openers and ancluding necessing refrigerators, vave ovens, how, humidifiers a ols, security syerty shall be tressed to the security syerty system.	pors, screens, and tains, and window arbage disposals arbs; environmentand wiring, and Thall controls; smoke assary components and mobile devices ormation; fireplace wine and beverage od fans, shelving and dehumidifiers ystem equipment
<u>PURCHAS</u>	SE PR	ICE:				
Seller has agreed to sell the Property to Buyer for the s	•					
which Buyer agrees to pay in the following manner:						Dollars
1. 100 percent (%) of the sale price in <b>CASH</b> ,	or more	e in Bu	yer's s	ole discre	etion, including	g earnest money:
2percent (%) of the sale price in <b>MORTGA</b>						
3 percent (%) of the sale price by <b>ASSUN</b> Purchase Agreement: Assumption Financing.)	MING S	eller's (	curren	t mortgag	je. (See attach	ned <i>Addendum to</i>
4 percent (%) of the sale price by <b>CON</b> Agreement: Contract for Deed Financing.)	TRACT	FOR	DEED	. (See atta	ached <i>Adden</i>	dum to Purchase
CLOSING	G DAT	ſΕ:				
The date of closing shall beTBD						

**Minnesota** TRANSACTIONS



January 7, 2022

Attention: City of St Paul

As of today's date, January 7, 2022, Metro Holdings LLC has significant funds in its bank account to purchase the property located at 288 Avon St N, St Paul MN 55104, for the stated amount of \$200,000.00.

Sincerely

Barry C Super Vice President 651-290-7833